

(Formerly Known as ANTANIUM INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED)

Date: 21.12.2024

To.

The Managing Director/Compliance officer, Bartronics India Limited Survey No. 351, Raj Bollaram Village, Medchal Mandal & District, Telangana — 501401

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject:- Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

I, Venu Gopal Thota, Director of Kinex India Private Limited (formerly known as Antanium India Private Limited) Promoter of Bartronics India Limited (the company) has sold 1,30,28,992 equity shares of face value of Rs.1/- each representing 4.28% of the share capital of Bartronics India Limited. In this regard, I enclose herewith prescribed Form C under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

This is for the information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Kinex India Private Limited

(Formerly known as Antanium India Private Limited)

FOR KINEX INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Director

Name: Venu Gopal Thota Designation: Director

DIN: 01979738

Encl as above:



(Formerly Known as ANTANIUM INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED)

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and</u> Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Bartronics India Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Kinex India Private Limited (formerly known as Antanium India Private Limited) Persons Acting in Concert: NIL			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/vot ing capital wherever applicabl e(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	26,06,19,066 -	85.57%	85.57%	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	26,06,19,066	85.57%	85.57%	

Regd office: Plot No. 87, 1st Floor, 4th Cross Street, Thirumalai Nagar, Perungudi, Chennai-600096, India

E-Mail ID: compliance@antaniumindia.co.in Phone Number: 9030019208 CIN No U74900TN2013PTC092260



(Formerly Known as ANTANIUM INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED)

	Details of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1,30,28,992	4.28%	4.28%
b)	acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-
d) e)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,30,28,992	4.28%	4.28%

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the 	24,75,90,074 - -	81.29% - -	81.29% - -	
acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	24,75,90,074	81.29%	81.29%	
e) Total (a+b+c+d) Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Offer for Sale (OFS) through Stock Exchange Mechanism to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	18.12.2024 to 19.12.2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	INR 30,45,76,740/- divided into 30,45,76,740 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	INR 30,45,76,740/- divided into 30,45,76,740 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		6,740/- equity sha	divided into ares of Rs. 1/-	

Regd office: Plot No. 87, 1st Floor, 4th Cross Street, Thirumalai Nagar, Perungudi, Chennai-600096, India **E-Mail ID**: compliance@antaniumindia.co.in **Phone Number**: 9030019208



(Formerly Known as ANTANIUM INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED)

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Kinex India Private Limited

(Formerly known as Antanium India Private Limited)

For KINEX INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Director

Name: Venu Gopal Thota Designation: Director

DIN: 01979738

Regd office: Plot No. 87, 1st Floor, 4th Cross Street, Thirumalai Nagar, Perungudi, Chennai-600096, India **E-Mail ID**: compliance@antaniumindia.co.in **Phone Number**: 9030019208